C. General Contribution. The Developer shall not be required to make a general
contribution to the Village on the date of the annexation of the Subject Property. However, the
Developer shall be required to pay the general contribution ofFive Thousand Five Hundred Thirty - One and 00/ 100 ($ 5, 531. 00) Dollars per residential dwelling unit and $ 1. 00 per square foot of the
proposed building per story, excluding basements and mezzanines for all non- residential uses. Said
fee shall be paid at the time of issuance of the building permit for each residential dwelling unit